Power Generation Facilities in Ohio: Applicability to 316(b) Phase Il Rules (last updated 1/25/2005)

Permit #

01B00012*GD
0IBO0002*HD
0IBO0019*HD

3I1BO0006*FD
01B00027*BD
01B00028*BD
31B00002*ID

1IBO0010*ED
11B00026*BD
31BO0005*ID

31B00008*DD
21B00011*GD
31B00004*HD

01BO0003*MD
21BO0000*PD
0IBO0031*AD
0IBO0032*BD
31B00016*GD
41BO0000*FD

31B00017*CD
01B0O0049*JD

11BO0008*ID

01BO0005*LD
0IBOO006*HD
01B00009*OD
0IBO0010*LD
01B00013*KD
31BO0007*GD
31B00012*JD

Facility Name

Ohio Edison Co Toronto Plant

FirstEnergy RE Burger Plant

Ohio Power Co Racine Hydroelectric Plant

Ohio Edison Co Gorge Plant

PSEG Waterford Energy LLC

Duke Energy Washington LLC

Orion Power Avon Lake Power Plant
Pigua Municipal Power System
Woodsdale Generating Station

Ohio Edison Edgewater Plant

First Energy - West Lorain Plant

Toledo Edison Co Power Station Unit Nol (Davis Besse)
CEI Service Center - Lakeshore Plant

American Electric Power Co Muskingum River Plant
Toledo Edison Bay Shore Plant

Dresden Energy LLC

Duke Energy Hanging Rock LLC

Cleveland Electric lllum Co Perry Nuclear Power PlIt
Columbus & So Ohio Electric Pickway Generating Station
Orrville Municipal Power Plant

Dayton Power & Light Co JM Stuart Station

Hamilton Municipal Electric Plant

Ohio Valley Electric Corp Kyger Creek Station
Ohio Power Co General James M Gavin Plant
Cardinal Operating Co1 & 2

Ohio Edison W H Sammis Plant

Columbus Southern Power Co Conesville PIt
Orion Power Midwest LP Niles Plant
FirstEnergy Ashtabula C Plant

Permit
Expiration Date
10/1/1997
10/31/2004
1/31/2005

7/31/2005
10/31/2005
10/31/2005
10/31/2005

1/31/2006

2/28/2006

2/28/2006

3/31/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

7/31/2006
7/31/2006
11/30/2006
12/31/2006
1/31/2007
2/28/2007
4/30/2007
6/30/2007
6/30/2007

7/31/2007
7/31/2007
7/31/2007
7/31/2007
7/31/2007
7/31/2007
7/31/2007

Permit Renewed
in SFY:

2005
2005

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

Next Renewal

subject to rules

no?

no
no?

no?

r)a

a
yes
no
no*
no
no
yes
yes

o

yes
yes
r)a
a
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

All Closed-Cooling
System?
no
no
NA

no
yes
yes
no
no
NA
no
NA
yes
no

no
no
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no

no

yes
no
no
no
no
no



21BO0018*AD
01B00022*DD
0IBO0O033*AD
01B00026*CD
11BO0000*ID

11B0O0001*GD

11B0O0004*I1D

3I1BO0003*FD
31B00015*DD
0IBO0016*BD

1I1B0O0011*HD

a

o

Troy Energy LLC

Dayton Power & Light Co Killen Electric Generating
Lawrence Energy Center

American Municipal Power Ohio RH Gorsuch Station
Cincinnati Gas & Electric WC Beckjord Station
CG&E Miami Fort Station

Dayton Power & Light Co OH Hutchings Station
FirstEnergy Corp Eastlake Power Plant
Painesville Municipal Electric Plant

Dover Municipal Light & Power Plt

Cincinnati Gas & Electric WH Zimmer Station

This facility may be subject to the Phase | rules for new facilities.
Requirements for 316(b) implementation may be included based upon BPJ.

It is likely that the design flow of the intake structure is less than 50 MGD. If so, this facility is not subject to the Phase Il rules.
d Currently, there is no cooling water withdrawal at this facility. Therefore, it is not subject to the Phase Il rules at this time.

12/31/2007
1/31/2008
1/31/2008
5/31/2008
6/30/2008
6/30/2008

7/31/2008
7/31/2008
2/28/2009
3/31/2009

1/31/2010

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2009
2009
2009
2009

2010

no®
yes

.7a
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes
yes

yes

NA

yes

yes
no
no
no

no
no

yes
no

yes



